



PROJECT : **Lauderhill City Hall Annex Gym and Community Center**

## CO#8\_Fix underground pipe and line for parking lights

3300 Inverrary Boulevard, Lauderhill, FL 33319

Requested by Michael Durick on 5/29/24

Prepared By: Frank Enebral

C.O Date: 5/30/2024

**Change Order Description:**

Fix underground pipe and line for parking lights.

**Cost Breakdown:**

								Total Cost	\$4,059.33
								Total	
Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	\$/Unit	Material (\$)	Hours	Labor Rate	Labor (\$)	Cost (\$)
1	WIRE THHN #10	ft	1000	\$0.24	\$236.00	3.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$236.00
2	PVC Schedule 80 3/4"	ea	250	\$1.02	\$255.00	10.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$255.00
3	Christy's Red Hot Blue Glue - 4 oz	ea	1	\$15.73	\$15.73	5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.73
4	PVC Couplings 3/4"	ea	10	\$0.40	\$4.00	0.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.00
5	PVC Connectors 3/4"	ea	6	\$0.32	\$1.92	0.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.92
6	WP Extension box	ea	1	\$23.13	\$23.13	0.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.13
7	LB Body, 3/4 in Hub Size, 6.5 cu in Body Cap	ea	1	\$10.32	\$10.32	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.32
8	Trenching/Backfill	ls	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,450.00
	Total Labor Hours	hrs	20.45			20.45	\$75.00	\$1,533.75	\$1,533.75
Job Subtotal					\$546.10			\$1,533.75	\$3,529.85
SALES TAX			7%		\$0.00				\$0.00
Job Total									\$3,529.85
EC Fee			15%						\$529.48
								TOTAL	\$4,059.33

**Approved by:**

Client: Ahrens Companies

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor: PYD Electric Corp.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_